MADISON Middle School
2023-2024 Winter Sports Schedules 
Girls 7th & 8th Basketball   (All home games are played at Madison High School)

Day 		Date		Opponent			Time

Tuesday		Nev. 14		@Crestview(scrim)		4:30					
Thursday 		Nov. 16                	Loudonville (scrim)		4:30
Monday		Nov. 27		@Lexington		5:00
Wednesday	Nov. 29		@West Holmes		5:00
Wednesday 	Dec. 6		@Mansfield 		5:00
Monday		Dec. 11		Wooster			4:30
Wednesday	Dec. 13		@Ashland			5:00
Saturday		Dec. 16		New Philly			10:00
Monday		Dec. 18		Mt. Vernon 		4:30
Wednesday	Dec. 20	       	Lexington	  		4:30
Wednesday	Jan. 3		West Holmes		4:30
Thursday		Jan. 4		@Shelby			4:30
Wednesday	Jan. 10		Mansfield			4:30
Saturday		Jan. 13		@New Philly		10:00
Monday		Jan. 15		Ontario			4:30
Wednesday	Jan. 17		@Wooster			5:00
Monday		Jan. 22		Ashland			4:30
Wednesday	Jan. 24		@Mt. Vernon		5:00
Saturday		Jan. 27		OCC Quarterfinals
Mon/Tues		Jan. 29/30		OCC Semifinals
Wed/Thurs	Feb. 31/1		OCC Championships  

Boys 7th & 8th Basketball (All home games are played at Madison High School)
	
Wednesday	Nov. 15		Loudonville (Scrim)		4:30
Thursday		Nov. 16 		@Hillsdale	(Scrim)		5:30
Monday		Nov. 27		Lexington			4:30
Wednesday	Nov. 29		West Holmes		4:30
Wednesday 	Dec. 6		Mansfield			4:30
Monday		Dec. 11		@Wooster			5:00
Wednesday	Dec. 13		Ashland			4:30
Saturday		Dec. 16		@New Philly		10:00
Monday		Dec. 18		@Mt. Vernon (HS Gym)	5:00
Wednesday	Dec. 20	       	@Lexington	  	5:00
Wednesday	Jan. 3		@West Holmes		5:00
Thursday		Jan. 4		Shelby (8th will play 1st)	4:30
Wednesday	Jan. 10		@Mansfield		5:00
Saturday		Jan. 13		New Philly			10:00
Monday		Jan. 15		@Ontario			5:00
Wednesday	Jan. 17		Wooster			4:30
Monday		Jan. 22		@Ashland			5:00
Wednesday	Jan. 24		Mt. Vernon		4:30
Saturday		Jan. 27		OCC Quarterfinals
Mon/Tue		Jan. 29/30		OCC Semifinals
Wed/Thu		Feb. 31/1		OCC Championships  

 7th & 8th Grade Wrestling     
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thursday		Dec. 14		vs. Ontario			Madison High School			3:00pm
Saturday		Dec. 16		@ Licking Valley MS Invite	Licking Valley High School		10:00am
Friday		Dec. 22		@ Monroeville JH Tour.	Monroeville HS/MS			1:00pm
Thursday		Dec. 28		@ Bucyrus Secondary School	Bucyrus Secondary School		10:00am
Saturday		Jan. 6		@ McPherson Middle School	McPherson Middle School		9:00am
Tuesday		Jan. 9		Tri vs. Clear Fork & Crestview	Madison High School			5:00pm
Saturday		Jan. 13		@ South Central Jr Hi Invite	South Central Jr/Sr High		9:00am
Saturday		Jan. 20		@ Jr. Hi. Gorman		Mansfield Sr. Hi			9:00am
Saturday		Jan. 27		@ Energy Fieldhouse		Mt. Vernon MS/HS			9:00am
Saturday		Feb. 3		@ OCC (Ashland)		Ashland High School			9:00am
